

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER [MAIN] NO. 137 OF 2020

ALCANTARA DIAS [DEC.]

....Petitioner

Vs

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

.....Respondents

Adv. S. Nishad holding for Adv. Laxmi Sawant for petitioner.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. S. Nishad holding for Adv. Laxmi Sawant submits that some objections are cleared and prays for three weeks time for clearing remaining objections. S.O. for three weeks.

Date: 12th August, 2022

(G. G. Bhansali)
Registrar (Judicial)