

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

STAMP NUMBER [MAIN] NO. 137 OF 2020

ALCANTARA DIAS [DEC.]

....Petitioner

Vs

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

.....Respondents

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

None present for petitioner. This is fifth time before the Registrar. Office objections came to be notified in January, 2020. On 22.07.2022, Ld. Advocate was granted last chance. It clearly indicates disinterest and negligence on part of the petitioner. S.O. for two weeks, in default to comply objections on or before 29.09.2022, petition be placed for dismissal on 30.09.2022.

Date: 16th September,2022

(G. G. Bhansali)
Registrar (Judicial)