

Niti

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR.
LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM:- M. S. SONAK, J.

DATED :- 22nd September, 2023

P.C.:

Heard Mr Nigel Da Costa Frias for the petitioners.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 12.10.2023.

M. S. SONAK, J.