

Santosh

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO. 548/2022**

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR. ... Petitioners.
LRS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS ... Respondents.

Ms Laxmi Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM : M. S. SONAK, J.

DATE : 12th OCTOBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Service report is awaited. Stand over to 9th November 2023. In the meanwhile, the Petitioners to pursue the issue of service and if necessary, to take steps to effect service.

M. S. SONAK, J.