



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR.
LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Mr Savio Misquita, Advocate for the Petitioners.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 19th November, 2024

P.C.:

1. At the request of the learned Advocate for the Petitioners, stand over to 22.11.2024 to furnish the correct addresses of the Respondents and to take instructions as to the filing of an application to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.10.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.