



Sonam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO. 548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE
DEC) THR. LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9
ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Laxmi Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr. J. J. Mulgaonkar, Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 22nd NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C:

1. An affidavit of service has been filed by the Petitioners along with screenshots of WhatsApp messages sent to various Respondents. Respondent Nos.1 and 2 i.e. Ms. Rose Sequeira and Mr. Gerald Joseph Sequeira have been served. Mr. Mulgaonkar has put in appearance and undertakes to file Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 within a week.

2. Respondent Nos. 4, and 6 are the siblings of Respondent No. 5 who have received the notice through WhatsApp and has submitted that they are staying at Mumbai and will be appearing in the matter on the next date. So far as Respondent Nos. 7 and 8 are concerned, they are served through WhatsApp.

3. List the matter on 29.11.2024 for appearance of Respondent No. 5 and for the steps to be taken to serve Respondent Nos. 3, 4, 6 and 9. So far as Respondent No. 10 is concerned, it is reported that he has expired. Steps to be taken to bring legal representatives on record by filing an appropriate application.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.