



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR.

LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Laxmi Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr J.J. Mulgaonkar with Ms S. Parulekar, Advocates for Respondent
Nos.1, 2, 7 and 8.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 29th November, 2024

P.C.:

1. Mr Mulgaonkar appearing for Respondent Nos.1, 2, 7 and 8 submits that Respondent Nos.3, 6, 9 and 10 have expired. He submits that he would take instructions from the Respondents for whom he appears of the details of the legal representatives of Respondent Nos.3, 6, 9 and 10 within a period of four weeks and furnish the same to the Petitioners.

2. List the matter for further consideration on 13.01.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.