

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR.
LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms. Laxmi Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms. S. Parulekar, Advocate for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 7 and 8.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 13th January, 2025

P.C.: At the request of the parties, S.O. 27-02-2025.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)