



Maria S.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR.
LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms Laxmi Sawant, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Mr J. J. Mulgaonkar, Advocate for the Respondents No.2, 7 and 8.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 27th February, 2025

P.C.

It is reported that Respondent No.1 has expired whose legal representatives are already on record. A formal application be placed on record. It is also reported that further application for service on Respondents No.9 and 10 through substituted service by publication will also be made by the Petitioner.

2. List the matter on 17.04.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.