



Suchitra

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

WRIT PETITION NO.548/2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE
DEC) THR. LRS

... PETITIONER

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9
ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

Mr V. Surlakar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Ms S. Parulekar with Ms Rutuja Prabhudessai, Advocates for
Respondents No.2, 6 and 7.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 14th AUGUST 2025

P.C. :

1. Time to take steps is extended by three weeks. If steps are taken, issue notice to the unserved respondents returnable on 15.10.2025.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.