



Amrut

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
WRIT PETITION NO.548 OF 2022

ALCANTARA DIAS (SINCE DEC) THR.

LRS

... PETITIONERS

Versus

ROSE SEQUEIRA AND 9 ORS

... RESPONDENTS

Ms M. Fernandes, Advocate for the Petitioners.

Ms. Shweta Parulekar, Advocate for the Respondents No.2, 7
and 8.

CORAM:- DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. Despite an amendment being granted to the Petitioners, the Petitioners inadvertently failed to carry out the amendment. Time is extended to carry out the amendment. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.

2. Ms Fernandes, learned counsel for the Petitioners, seeks to bring on record the legal heirs of the Respondent Nos.3 and 6 as they have died. She is permitted to file Misc. Civil Application seeking the necessary amendment.

3. Stand over to 17th June, 2026.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.